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RAIL OVERBRIDGES IN GUJARAT
Kanubhai Patel Jayshreeben;Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Gujarat has submitted a proposal for construction of 15 Railway Over Bridges (ROBs) at the busy level crossing; and

(b) if so, the present status of the proposal and the time by which the proposal is likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam. The proposal was for construction of 15 Road Over Bridge (ROB) on Annuity based PPP (Public Private Partnership) Model. Railway have approved construction of 5 ROBs in the first phase and informed Government of Gujarat. The work of construction of 5 ROBs in lieu of level crossing would be sanctioned on receipt of the firm proposal from Govt. of Gujarat which is still awaited.
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